

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A.D.1847.

Q \

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1847.

RESOLVES MINTON MINTON RESOLVES MINTON MI

Chapter 1.

1847.

Resolve laying a tax on the several counties in this state.

Resolved, That the sums annexed to the counties contained in County tax. the following schedule are hereby granted as a tax for each county respectively, to be apportioned, assessed, collected and applied for How applied. the purpose of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same, and other purposes ordered by law, viz:

York, ten thousand and nine hundred dollars;

Cumberland, twelve thousand dollars;

Lincoln, twenty thousand dollars;

Hancock, six thousand dollars;

Washington, six thousand dollars;

Kennebec, fourteen thousand dollars;

Oxford, six thousand dollars;

Somerset, five thousand dollars;

Penobscot, seventeen thousand and five hundred dollars;

Waldo, eight thousand dollars;

Piscataquis, three thousand dollars;

Franklin, four thousand dollars;

Aroostook, three thousand and six hundred dollars.

[Approved May 24, 1847.]